
Booklet #: F36PB001A

 © GBC Pro - Tech April 1999

Falcon 36 SAE
 Illustrated Parts Booklet

( 000 - 002 )

Available Options ;
001 - 067 ( Vacuum Table )
001 - 321 ( Paper Unwind )
001 - 177 ( Product Rewind )
001 - 044 ( Outfeed Slitters )
001 - 174 ( Outfeed Table )
001 - 526 ( 39” Nip Height Castors )



G
B

C
 P

ro - T
ech P

arts B
ooklet

 ©
 G

B
C

 P
ro - T

ech   A
pril 1999 

P
age 1 - 2

F
 36 : T

op V
iew

520 - 002
Cover, Cabinet, Drive

001 - 035
Assembly, Cabinet, Drive

440 - 110
Decals, E-Stop

520 - 000
Cabinet, Drive side

760 - 001
Table, Infeed

240 - 120
Thermo couples

001 - 032
Assembly, Main Rolls

520 - 001
Cabinet, Control side

520 - 002
Cover, Cabinet, Control

214 - 313
Push button, E-Stop

001 - 042
Assembly, Cabinet, Control

001 - 033
Assembly, Pull Rolls

672 - 012
Pressure Plate

690 - 002
Pull roll, Upper

690 - 003
Pull roll, Lower

465 - 005
Hand wheel

001 - 036
Assembly, idler

001 - 034
Assembly, lift, main

001 - 412
Assembly, rewind drive

001 - 040
Assembly, bridge

690 - 001
Main rolls



GBC Pro - Tech Parts Booklet

 © GBC Pro - Tech   April 1999 Page 1 - 3

Front View

Rear View

F 36 : Front / Rear views

520 - 001
Cabinet, control Side

690 - 002
Pull rol l, upper

214 - 400
Knob, switch, on/off

214 - 420
Switch, power, on/off

175 - 180
Strain relief, 1/2"

214 - 263
Foot switch

175 - 190
Strain relief, 3/4"

001 - 173
Assembly, power cord

470 - 002
Castor, wheel

001 - 137
Assembly,  Accessory pack

425 - 000
Motor

520 - 000
Cabinet, drive side

690 - 003
Pull roll, lower

620 - 000
Idlers, webbing

214 - 313
Push button, E-Stop

214 - 313
Push button, E-Stop

710 - 009
Shaft,  rewind

470 - 002
Castor wheel

530 - 007
Core stopper

001 - 237
Assembly, brake, rewind

001 - 045
Assembly,  rewind

001 - 335
Assembly, upper unwind

001 - 037
Assembly, front control

001 - 336
Assembly, lower unwind

001 - 043
Assembly,  stand

182 - 101
Fan, muff in,  4"

690 - 001
Main rol ls

425 - 000
Motor

001 - 260
Safety label kit*

001 - 332
Assembly, knob, unwind

001 - 131
Assembly, knob, brake

860 - 005
Rewind tube



GBC Pro - Tech Parts Booklet

 © GBC Pro - Tech   April 1999 Page 1 - 4

F 36 : Control Side

001 - 039
Assembly, electrical panel

214 - 420
Switch, power, on/off

214 - 400
Knob, switch, on/off

175 - 190
Strain relief, 3/4"

001 - 172
Assembly, plug, vacuum table

250 - 100
Photo-eye

510 - 029
Bracket, photo-eye

510 - 009
Bracket, heater, lower

189 - 000
Heaters

510 - 002
Bracket, heater, upper

001 - 411
Assembly, l i ft, control

672 - 000
Plate, bearing, main roll

001 - 112
Assembly, pull rol l arm

001 - 232
Panduit set



GBC Pro - Tech Parts Booklet

 © GBC Pro - Tech   April 1999 Page 1 - 5

F 36 : 001 - 037 Front & Rear Panels ( CNO )

Front Control Panel

Rear Control Panel

A U T O

S T O P

M O T O R

214 - 370
Switch,  auto/stop

HEATERS

PRO-TECH Engineer ing Madison,WI 608-246-8844

P O W E R

M O T O R

1

0

1

0

0

1

FANS

T
O
P

B
O
T
T
O
M

R E V

F W D

S T O P

A U T O

M O T O R

SPEED

18

12

9

6

3

0

15

PROTECH

1 5 0

7 5

5 0

1 0 0

1 2 5

O U T

3 0 0
001-
1 3 3

D
F

L O

2 7 5

2 5 0

2 2 5

1 7 5
2 0 0 HI

PROTECH

1 5 0

7 5

5 0

1 0 0

1 2 5

O U T

3 0 0
001-
1 3 3

D
F

L O

2 7 5

2 5 0

2 2 5

1 7 5
2 0 0 HI

194 - 000
Indicator ,  green,  220vac

001 - 133
Assembly,  temp control  oF

001 - 133
Assembly,  temp control  oF214 - 360

Switch, 2 pos, on/off

214 - 360
Switch, 2 pos, on/off

214 - 380
Switch, 2 pole, on/off

214 - 350
Switch, fwd/rev

465 - 150
Knob,  speed

220 - 161
Rotary potent iometer

450 - 001
Overlay,  f ront  panel

214 - 370
Switch, fwd/rev

450 - 061
Over lay,  rear  panel



G
B

C
 P

ro - T
ech P

arts B
ooklet

 ©
 G

B
C

 P
ro - T

ech   A
pril 1999 

P
age 1 - 6

F
 36 : 001 - 039 E

lectrical P
anel

14 15

1 CB,PWR /S272K32 186-510 21

1 FUSE,2.5 / - 19

NUMBERS 17

6 CVR,BAR,JMP,V4/V5 217-180 18

6 BAR,JMP /SS-205-01 217-190 16

4 WASH,LOCK,10 - 15

4 SHCS,10-32 X .5 - 14

4 SHCS,8-32 X .38 - 13

2 BHCS,10-32 X .38 - 12

2 RLY,SST,40A,240V /A2440 207-150 11

1 DIN RAIL, 14"                                                                          217-205 10

3 RLY,14 PIN /MY4N/240 207-125 9

3 BASE,RLY,14PIN /PY14A-E 207-110 8

7 TB,40A,BLUE /VU4-4 217-270 7

26 TB,40A,GRAY /VU4-4 217-120 6

1 TB,END /SS-221-01 217-170 5

1 REST,1/8 /KBIC-9890 220-130 4

1 BRD,BARR /KBIC-9884 220-110 3

1 CNTRL,MTR /KBLC-240DS 220-160 2

1 PNL,ELEC 670-000 1

21

19

18

17

16

1514

13

12

11

10

9 8

7

6

4 3 2

1

P
3

P
2

P
1

I1
F

+
F

-
L1

L2
A

+
A -

4 12

1114

13 10

9 5

6

7

8

3

2

1

4 12

1114

13 10

9 5

6

7

8

3

2

1

4 12

1114

13 10

9 5

6

7

8

3

2

1

2 3

1 4

2 3

41

O
U
T
P
U
T

I
N
P
U
T

T
U
P
N
I

T
U
P
T
U
O

A
1A
22
32
22
12
01
91
81
71
61
51
41
31
21
11
0
9
8
7
6
5
4
3
3
3
3
2
2

2
2
2

L
2L
1GR
D

1 DUCT WITH COVER, 18"                                                       180-155 22

1 FUSE - 20

20

22

23

1 TB,40A,GRN /VUPE 4-4 217-140 23

24

1 GROMMET,RUBBER,.31 175-000 24

A
R

A S
5-

31
-

94
04

83

B

B
R

A S
10

-1
4-

94
07

15

C
M S

10
-5

-
96

25
77

C

C

A

B

C

D

1234

PROPRIETAR
YGBC PRO-TECH CLAIMS PROPRIETARY RIGHTS TO

THEMATERIAL DISCLOSED ON THIS DRAWING.  IT IS ISSUED IN
CONFIDENCEFOR ENGINEERING INFORMATION ONLY AND SHALL NOT BE

REPRODUCED,COPIED OR DISCLOSED IN WHOLE OR IN PART, OR USED FOR
MANUFACTURE OR FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT WRITTENPERMISSION FROM GBC PRO-

TECH
C

ITEMPART NO.REQ'D DESCRIPTION

234

D

C

B

A

X/
X
X
.

X.
X

X.X
X

X.XX
X

P 1/
64
P

.050
P

.020
P

.010
P

.005

FINIS
HTO

BE

ANGLE
SP

1D

12
5

TOL
.

DIM.
ASSHOW
N

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIEDTOLERANC

E

Dwg
:

DATE
:

DRAWN
BY:

SCALE
:

4151 Anderson Road, DeForest, Wisconsin
53532Phone (608) 246-8844  Fax (608) 246-
8645

TITLE
:

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

R PRO-TECH
SHEET  1

OF

SIZE
:

RELEAS
ENO
.

11-30-
93

RAS 1:2

ASSY, PANEL,
ELEC-

001-039

1

C



GBC Pro - Tech Parts Booklet

 © GBC Pro - Tech   April 1999 Page 1 - 7

F 36 : Drive side

001 - 027
Assembly, idlers

510 - 003
Bracket, heater, upper

001 - 180
Assembly,torque l imiter

435 - 175
Sprocket,  motor

189 - 000
Heaters

510 - 004
Bracket, heater, lower

435 - 002
Sprocket, main rol l  drive

040 - 007
Tapered bushing

400 - 120
Chain

435 - 260
Sprocket, rewind drive

001 - 417
Assembly, l i f t, drive

435 - 260
Sprocket,  rewind

510 - 057
Bracket, reflector

217 - 043
Phoenix contact

440 - 125
Sprocket, idler



G
B

C
 P

ro - T
ech P

arts B
ooklet

 ©
 G

B
C

 P
ro - T

ech   A
pril 1999 

P
age 1 - 8

F
 36 : 001 - 027 Idler S

procket

2 NUT,HEX,1/4-20 - 8

2 WASH,LOCK,1/4 - 7

2 WASH,FLAT,1/4 - 6

2 SHCS,1/4-20 X .875 - 5

2

8 7 6 5

4

3
1

1 BASE,IDL,3/8-16 /GS 440-135 4

1 SPRKT,35,13T,.5 /35BS13F 440-125 3

1 WASH,THRST,.5,.06 /TRB-815 032-140 2

1 SHFT,IDL,.5 /S01 440-110 1

ITEMPART NO.REQ'D DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONREQ'D PART NO. ITEM

Pro-Tech Engineering

X/
X
X
.

X.
X

X.X
X

X.XX
X

P 1/
64
P

.050
P

.020
P

.010
P

.005

FINISH
TO BE

ANGLES
P 1D

125

TOL
.

DIM. AS
SHOWN

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFED
TOLERANCE

This print is the property of PRO-TECH ENGR.  The information thereon is remitted in confidence.

Dwg:DATE: DRAWN BY: DWG SCALE:

2117 N. Stoughton Rd.  Madison, Wisconsin  53704
Phone (608) 246-8844  Fax (608) 246-8645

TITLE
:

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

ASSY, SPRKT, IDL, 13T, BASE
PTN-36

8-6-93 RAS A1 001-027A
R

A S
10

-1
0-

94
07

94





G
B

C
 P

ro - T
ech P

arts B
ooklet

 ©
 G

B
C

 P
ro - T

ech   A
pril 1999 

P
age 1 - 10

F
 36 : 001 - 033 A

ssem
bly, P

ull R
oll  ( C

N
O

 )

2
4 6

9

5

13

10

12

15

14

A

B

C

D

1234

PROPRIETARY
GBC PRO-TECH CLAIMS PROPRIETARY RIGHTS TO THE

MATERIAL DISCLOSED ON THIS DRAWING.  IT IS ISSUED IN CONFIDENCE
FOR ENGINEERING INFORMATION ONLY AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED,

COPIED OR DISCLOSED IN WHOLE OR IN PART, OR USED FOR
MANUFACTURE OR FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT WRITTEN

PERMISSION FROM GBC PRO-TECH C

234

D

C

B

A

X/
X
X
.

X.
X

X.X
X

X.XX
X

P 1/
64
P

.050
P

.020
P

.010
P

.005

FINIS
HTO

BE

ANGLE
SP

1D

12
5

TOL
.

DIM.
ASSHOW
N

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIEDTOLERANC

E

Dwg
:

DATE
:

DRAWN
BY:

SCALE
:

4151 Anderson Road, DeForest, Wisconsin
53532Phone (608) 246-8844  Fax (608) 246-
8645

TITLE
:

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

R

PRO-TECH
SHEET  1

OF

SIZE
:RELEAS

ENO
.

9-10-
93

RAS 1/1

ASSY,ROLL,PUL
L-

001-033

1

C
10

-1
7-

96
C

M S
25

90

16

2/
6/ 98

D
A

J H
30

34

6-
8- 98

E
B

J T
31

28

1 ROLL,PULL,LWR,2.5X42 690-003 2

1 SHFT,ROLL,PULL,LWR,.75,47.38 710-003 4

2 BUSH,BRNZ,FLNG,.75,1,.62 /FB1216-5 040-008 5

2 BUSH,KYLS 040-011 6

2 SCRW,SHDR,.5,.75,3/8-16 - 9

2 NUT,NYLOC,3/8-16 - 10

2 SCREW, SHLDR 1/2 X 1/2 - 12

2 RING,SNAP,.75 /5100-75 090-135 13

1 LMTR,TORQ,/TL250-2 001-180 14

1 KEY,3/16 X 1 - 15

1 ASSY,ROLL,PULL 001-413 16

ITEMPART NO.REQ'D DESCRIPTION



G
B

C
 P

ro - T
ech P

arts B
ooklet

 ©
 G

B
C

 P
ro - T

ech   A
pril 1999 

P
age 1 - 11

F
 36 : 001 - 034 A

ssem
bly, Lift M

echanism
  ( C

N
O

 )

3

7

8 10

11

12

19

15 16

6

26

9

17

37

38

23

24

2 1

A

B

C

D

134567

D

C

B

A

7 6 5 4 3

PROPRIETAR
YGBC PRO-TECH CLAIMS PROPRIETARY RIGHTS TO

THEMATERIAL DISCLOSED ON THIS DRAWING.  IT IS ISSUED IN
CONFIDENCEFOR ENGINEERING INFORMATION ONLY AND SHALL NOT BE

REPRODUCED,COPIED OR DISCLOSED IN WHOLE OR IN PART, OR USED
FORMANUFACTURE OR FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT

WRITTENPERMISSION FROM GBC PRO-
TECH

C

ITEMPART NO.REQ'D DESCRIPTION

2

4 WASHER, FLAT #10 14

2 KEY, 3/16 X 1 - 6

5

1 BRKT,MTG,HTR, W/ CLAMP 510-003 19

18

1 BRKT,MTG,HTR 510-002 17

8 WASH,LOCK,10 - 16

8 SHCS,10-32 X .38 - 15

2 GEAR,HELI,RH,16DP,24T,1.50,.75 /16HS24R 430-006 3

1 HNDWHL,6 /82402066 465-005 12

1 SHFT,CRNK,LIFT,ROLL,MAIN 710-000 11

8 WASH,LOCK,1/4 - 10

1 SHCS,1/4-20 X .625 - 9

8 SHSC 1/4-20 X .75 8

2 WASH,THRT,.75,1,.12 /TB1220 032-002 7

4

13

2

1

27

1 ASSY,LIFTER,ROLL,MAIN 001-417 38

1 ASSY,LIFTER,ROLL,MAIN 001-411 37

36

35

34

33

32

31

1 WASHER,FLAT,5/16 - 30

1 SHCS,5/16 X .5 - 29

1 BRACKET,REFLECTOR,PHEYE 510-057 28

4 SCRW,SHLD,.375,1.25,5/16-18 - 26

22

25

1 BRKT,PHEYE,FALCON 510-029 24

1 SW,PHEYE /E3F-R2Z1 250-100 23

21

20

15

28

16

26

3 6

X/
X
X
.

X.
X

X.X
X

X.XX
X

P 1/64

P .050

P .020

P .010

P .005

FINIS
HTO

BE

ANGLE
SP

1D

125

TOL.
DIM.
ASSHOW
N

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIEDTOLERANC

E

Dwg
:

DATE
:

DRAWN
BY:

SCALE
:

4151 Anderson Road, DeForest, Wisconsin
53532Phone (608) 246-8844  Fax (608) 246-
8645

TITLE:

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

R PRO-TECH
SHEET  1

OF

SIZE
:

RELEAS
ENO
.

8-23-93

RAS 1:2

ASSY,LFTR,ROLL,MAI
N-

001-034

1

D

10
-2

9-
96

E
M S

25
90

F

F

F

F

F

F

29 30

A A

USECTION A-
A

3-
3-

97
F

G
T S

26
76

6-
8-

97
G

B
J T

31
27

1514 16

G

G

G



G
B

C
 P

ro - T
ech P

arts B
ooklet

 ©
 G

B
C

 P
ro - T

ech   A
pril 1999 

P
age 1 - 12

F
 36 : 001 - 035 A

ssem
bly, D

rive  ( C
N

O
 )

Pro-Tech Engineering

X/X

X.

X.X

X.X
X

X.XX
X

P 1/
64
P

.050

P
.020

P
.010

P
.005

FINIS
HTO

BE

ANGLE
SP

1D

12
5

TOL
.

DIM. ASSHOW
N

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFEDTOLERANC

E

This print is the property of PRO-TECH ENGR.  The information thereon is remitted in
confidence.

Dwg
:

DATE
:

DRAWN
BY:

DWG
SCALE:

2117 N. Stoughton Rd.  Madison, Wisconsin
53704Phone (608) 246-8844  Fax (608) 246-
4685

TITLE
:

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

2-16-94 RAS C4

ASSY,DRIVE,STANDAR
DFALCON-

36

001-035

1

2

3

4

5

7

8

9

10

11

6

12

13

A
R

A
S

2-
23

-9
4

03
20

B
R

LM
3-

25
-9

6
25

28
C

B
JT

5-
13

-9
8

31
10

D
B

J T
6-

8- 98
31

28

14

E

E
A

J H
2/

18
/

99
32

72

DESCRIPTIONREQ'D PART NO. ITEM

1 MOTOR, 1/8 HP 425-000 1

1 CHAIN, 35 400-150 2

1 SPROCKET, 35, 20T, 5/8 BORE 435-175 3

1 CHAIN, LINK, MASTER 400-140 4

1 SCREW, SET, 1/4-20 X .375 - 5

2 WASHER, BAR, 1/4 645-002 7

1 TERMINAL, BLOCK 217-043 8

1 NUT, NYLOCK, 10-32 - 9

3 ASSY, SPROCKET, IDLER 001-027 10

1 RELIEF, STRAIN, SMALL 175-180 11

4 SHCS, 1/4-20 X 1 - 12

4 NUT, HEX, 1/4-20 - 13

4 WASHER, LOCK, STAR, 1/4 - 6

1 SHCS #4-40 X 3/4 - 14



G
B

C
 P

ro - T
ech P

arts B
ooklet

 ©
 G

B
C

 P
ro - T

ech   A
pril 1999 

P
age 1 - 13

F
 36 : 001 - 036 Idler, W

ebbing

Pro-Tech Engineering

X/
X

X
.

X.
X

X.X
X

X.XX
X

P 1/64

P .050

P .020

P .010

P .005

FINISH
TO BE

ANGLE
SP
1D

125

TOL.DIM. AS
SHOWN

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFED

TOLERANCE

This print is the property of PRO-TECH ENGR.  The information thereon is remitted in confidence.

Dwg
:

DATE: DRAWN BY: DWG SCALE:

2117 N. Stoughton Rd.  Madison, Wisconsin  53704
Phone (608) 246-8844  Fax (608) 246-4685

TITLE
:

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

9-11-93 RAS C1

ASSY,IDL,TEN,BRK
F-36

001-036

12

3

DESCRIPTIONREQ'D PART NO. ITEM

1 IDL,TEN 620-000 1

2 BUSH,BRNZ,FLNG,1,1.25,.75 /FB1620-6 040-016 2

2 RING,SNAP,1 /5100-100 090-140 3



G
B

C
 P

ro - T
ech P

arts B
ooklet

 ©
 G

B
C

 P
ro - T

ech   A
pril 1999 

P
age 1 - 14

F
 36 : 001 - 040 B

ridge

X/X

X.

X.X

X.XX

X.XXX

P 1/64

P .050

P .020

P .010

P .005

FINISH
TO BE

ANGLES
P 1D

125

TOL.DIM. AS
SHOWN

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
TOLERANCE

Dwg:DATE: DRAWN BY: SCALE:

4151 Anderson Road, DeForest, Wisconsin 53532
Phone (608) 246-8844  Fax (608) 246-8645

TITLE:

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

R PRO-TECH
SHEET  1  OF

SIZE:

RELEASE
NO.

A

B

C

D

1234

PROPRIETARY
GBC PRO-TECH CLAIMS PROPRIETARY RIGHTS TO THE

MATERIAL DISCLOSED ON THIS DRAWING.  IT IS ISSUED IN CONFIDENCE
FOR ENGINEERING INFORMATION ONLY AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED,

COPIED OR DISCLOSED IN WHOLE OR IN PART, OR USED FOR
MANUFACTURE OR FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT WRITTEN

PERMISSION FROM GBC PRO-TECH C

1234

D

C

B

A

#REF!

#REF! #REF!

#REF!
#REF!

#REF!

#REF!

#REF!

E

8
10

2 7

E

12

1
3

6

4

E

E

B
R

A S
4-

22
-

94
04

11

C
R

A S
9-

27
-

94
06

89

A
R

A S
1-

28
-

94
03

00

E
D

.G .
2-

24
-

98
30

49

D
J.

S
.

6-
14

-
95

10
17

INSERT END OF PNEUMATIC TUBING INTO THIS HOLE
FROM INSIDE BRIDGE CABINET. TO BE USED AS

CONDUIT FOR THE THERMOCOUPLE LEAD

E

11

ITEMPART NO.REQ'D DESCRIPTION

1 GROMMET 175-000 10

5 FT TUBING,PNEUMATIC,1/4 360-120 11

1 WIRE HARNESS,DAISY CHAIN 201-000 12

12 SCRW,PAN,6-32 X 2 - 6

20 SHCS,10-32 X .5 - 7

20 WASH,LOCK,10 - 8

1 BRKT,MTG,TC 510-018 2

6 FAN,MUFFIN 182-101 3

6 GUARD,FAN 182-011 4

1 CAB,BRDG,FALCON 520-004 1



G
B

C
 P

ro - T
ech P

arts B
ooklet

 ©
 G

B
C

 P
ro - T

ech   A
pril 1999 

P
age 1 - 15

F
 36 : 001 - 042 A

ssem
bly, C

abinet  ( C
N

O
 )

1 CABINET,RIGHT 520-001 1

1 CABINET,LEFT 520-000 2

1 CABINET,COVER,RIGHT 520-003 3

1 CABINET,COVER,LEFT 520-002 4

1 TABLE,INFEED 760-001 6

1 ASSEMBLY,BRIDGE 001-040 7

1 ASSEMBLY, SAFETY LABEL 001-260 8

4 BRACKET,MOUNTING,TIEBAR 510-023 9

1 SHAFT,IDLER,ENVELOPE 710-006 12

2 CONNECTOR,COMPRESSION,1/2 175-100 14

1 CONDUIT,1/2 540-000 15

1 SWITCH,POWER,ON/OFF 214-420 16

1 KNOB,SWITCH,POWER,ON/OFF 214-400 17

2 CONTACT BLOCK, E-STOP 214-314 18

2 DECAL,SWITCH,EMERGENCY STOP 450-110 20

1 SWITCH,FOOT 214-263 21

1 THERMOCOUPLE, OKJ30B13A 240-120 22

1 STRAIN RELIEF,1/2 175-180 23

2 TIE BAR, UNWIND 770-000 24

4 PLUG,HOLE,DOME,BLACK,3/8 175-501 25

3 PLUG,HOLE,DOME,1 175-510 26

1 LIGHT,INDICATOR,RED 194-001 27

- - - 28

- - - 30

1.69' GROMMET,RUBBER STRIP 175-002 31

- - - 33

10 BHCS,#10-32 X .5 - 5

12 SHCS,3/8-16 X .75 - 10

14 WASHER,LOCK,3/8 - 11

4 SHCS, 3/8-16 X 1.0 - 13

12

3

4

5

6

7

9 10 11

10 11 12

14 15

16 17

18 19

21 23

26

27

1 SERIAL PLATE,GENERIC 450-015 36

2 SWITCH,PALM,EMERGENCY STOP 214-313 19

31

20

L
M S

11
-2

2-
96

26
08

37 39

2 SHSC,1/4-20 X .75 - 37

- - - 38

2 BUMPER,RUBBER,RECESSED 465-502 39

25

40 41

1 ASSEMBLY,PLUG,POWER,VAC TABLE 001-172 40

2 RIVET,1/8 - 41

10 42

2 SUPPORT,TABLE,INFEED,FALCON-36 757-008 42

- - - 43

2 WASHER,LOCK,3/8 - 44

44 2 PLUG,HOLE,DOME,BLACK,5/8 175-503 45

4950 51

1 PLATE,PRESSURE,INFEED 672-012 49

1 ASSEMBLY, CHASSIS WIRE DUCT SET 001-232 29

- - - 32

- - - 34

- - - 35

- - - 47

- - - 48

- - - 46

A

B

C

D

1234

PROPRIETAR
YGBC PRO-TECH CLAIMS PROPRIETARY RIGHTS TO

THEMATERIAL DISCLOSED ON THIS DRAWING.  IT IS ISSUED IN
CONFIDENCEFOR ENGINEERING INFORMATION ONLY AND SHALL NOT BE

REPRODUCED,COPIED OR DISCLOSED IN WHOLE OR IN PART, OR USED FOR
MANUFACTURE OR FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT WRITTENPERMISSION FROM GBC PRO-

TECH
C

ITEMPART NO.REQ'D DESCRIPTION

234

D

C

B

A

1

X/
X
X
.

X.
X

X.X
X

X.XX
X

P 1/
64
P

.050
P

.020
P

.010
P

.005

FINIS
HTO

BE

ANGLE
SP

1D

12
5

TOL
.

DIM.
ASSHOW
N

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIEDTOLERANC

E

Dwg
:

DATE
:

DRAWN
BY:

SCALE
:

4151 Anderson Road, DeForest, Wisconsin
53532Phone (608) 246-8844  Fax (608) 246-
8645

TITLE
:

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

R
PRO-TECH

SHEET  1
OF

SIZE
:RELEAS

ENO
.

4-18-
94

RAS 1:8

ASSEMBLY,CABINE
T-

001-042

1

C

36

29

2 STRIP %%C.25 X 1/4 (26300) - 50

51

M
G

T S
3-

3- 97
26

76

- - - 52

- - - 53

M

M

M

M

N
A

J H
9/

26
/

97
29

42

O
A

J H
11

/1
2/

97
29

92

P

P
D

.G .
2-

3- 98
30

30

Q
D

.G .
2-

23
-

98
30

49

1 SUPPORT,THERMOCOUPLE 757-026 54

1 SPRING 089-021 55

1 BHCS #6-32 x 1/4 - 56

2 EXT LOCK WASHER, #10 - 58

Q

Q

Q

Q

POSITON FOR BEST
SPRING
LOCATION

DETAIL 1: THERMOCOUPLE MOUNTING
SCALE X8

54

POSITON AND/OR BEND TO
ACHIEVE FLAT CONTACT WITH

ROLL AT THERMOCOUPLE
JUNCTION

CENTER SPRING OVER
THERMOCOUPLE JUNCTION

22

57

55

56

59

7

58

SEE DETAIL
1

Q

Q

1 FLAT WASHER, #6 - 57

2 BHCS 10-32 x 3/8 - 59

Q

Q

WIRE INSIDE BRIDGE
ASSEMBLY

Q

Q

Q

24 Q

R

R

R

R

13

R
B

J T
6-

9- 98
31

27

T

T



G
B

C
 P

ro - T
ech P

arts B
ooklet

 ©
 G

B
C

 P
ro - T

ech   A
pril 1999 

P
age 1 - 16

F
 36 : 001 - 043 S

tand

1

6

5

7 8

9 10

4

A
R

A S
7-

31
-

95
10

60

B
M S

10
-7

-
96

25
77A

B

C

D

1234

PROPRIETARY
GBC PRO-TECH CLAIMS PROPRIETARY RIGHTS TO THE

MATERIAL DISCLOSED ON THIS DRAWING.  IT IS ISSUED IN CONFIDENCE
FOR ENGINEERING INFORMATION ONLY AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED,

COPIED OR DISCLOSED IN WHOLE OR IN PART, OR USED FOR
MANUFACTURE OR FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT WRITTEN

PERMISSION FROM GBC PRO-TECH C

234

D

C

B

A

X/
X
X
.

X.
X

X.X
X

X.XX
X

P 1/
64
P

.050
P

.020
P

.010
P

.005

FINISH
TO BE

ANGLE
SP

1D

12
5

TOL
.

DIM. AS
SHOWN

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
TOLERANCE

Dwg
:

DATE
:

DRAWN
BY:

SCALE
:

4151 Anderson Road, DeForest, Wisconsin 53532

Phone (608) 246-8844  Fax (608) 246-8645
TITLE

:

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

R

PRO-TECH
SHEET  1  OF

SIZE
:

RELEASENO
.

2-16-94

RAS 1/8

ASSY,STAND
F-36

001-043

1

C

6-
9- 98

C
B

J T
31

27

2 STAND,LEG 757-000 1

1 SUPPORT,STAND 757-011 4

4 CASTOR, SWIVEL, 20-30S-B2-HR-TB 470-002 5

12 BHCS,1/4-20 X .5 - 6

4 SHCS,1/2-13 X 1 - 7

4 WASHER,LOCK,1/2 - 8

8 WASHER, 1/2 EXTERNAL STAR - 9

4 NUT, HEX HEAVY, 1/2-13 - 10

ITEMPART NO.REQ'D DESCRIPTION



G
B

C
 P

ro - T
ech P

arts B
ooklet

 ©
 G

B
C

 P
ro - T

ech   A
pril 1999 

P
age 1 - 17

F
 36 : 001 - 044 O

utput S
litters

Pro-Tech Engineering

X/X

X.

X.X

X.XX

X.XXX

P 1/64

P .050

P .020

P .010

P .005

FINISH
TO BE

ANGLES
P 1D

125

TOL.
DIM. AS
SHOWN

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFED

TOLERANCE

This print is the property of PRO-TECH ENGR.  The information thereon is remitted in confidence.

Dwg:DATE: DRAWN BY: DWG SCALE:

2117 N. Stoughton Rd.  Madison, Wisconsin  53704

Phone (608) 246-8844  Fax (608) 246-4685

TITLE:

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

10-21-93 RAS C1

ASSY,SLITTER,FALCON

F-36

001-044

1

2

3

4 5

6

PLUNGER DETAIL
2X SCALE

2

.03 ADJUST AS NECESSARY
FOR TIGHT FIT WITH SIDE FRAME

A

B

C

D

1234

1234

D

C

B

A

DESCRIPTIONREQ'D PART NO. ITEM

1 BAR,SLITTER 740-002 1

2 PLUNGER,SPRING,STUBBY /LNK-3 098-000 2

2 BRACKET,MOUNTING,BAR,SLITTER 740-003 3

4 SHCS,10-32 X .5 - 4

4 WASHER,LOCK,#10 - 5

2 HOLDER,BLADE 001-135 6



G
B

C
 P

ro - T
ech P

arts B
ooklet

 ©
 G

B
C

 P
ro - T

ech   A
pril 1999 

P
age 1 - 18

F
 36 : 001 - 045 R

ew
ind

A

B

C

D

1234

PROPRIETARY
GBC PRO-TECH CLAIMS PROPRIETARY RIGHTS TO THE

MATERIAL DISCLOSED ON THIS DRAWING.  IT IS ISSUED IN CONFIDENCE
FOR ENGINEERING INFORMATION ONLY AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED,

COPIED OR DISCLOSED IN WHOLE OR IN PART, OR USED FOR
MANUFACTURE OR FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT WRITTEN

PERMISSION FROM GBC PRO-TECH C

234

D

C

B

A

(REF 040-003)

6

5

18

2

X/X

X.

X.X

X.XX

X.XXX

P 1/64

P .050

P .020

P .010

P .005

FINISH
TO BE

ANGLES
P 1D

125

TOL.DIM. AS
SHOWN

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
TOLERANCE

Dwg:DATE: DRAWN BY: SCALE:

4151 Anderson Road, DeForest, Wisconsin 53532
Phone (608) 246-8844  Fax (608) 246-8645

TITLE:

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

R

PRO-TECH
SHEET  1  OF

SIZE:

RELEASE
NO.

12-17-93

RAS 1/1

ASSY,REWIND,FALCON
F-36

001-045

1

C
10

-1
7-

96
C

M S
25

90

1/
23

/
98

D
A

J H
30

20

1

16 17

(REF 001-412)

E

3/
2/ 99

E
A

J H
32

71

ITEMPART NO.REQ'D DESCRIPTION

1 ASS'Y,BRAKE,REWIND 001-237 18

1 SCREW,SET,3/8-16 X .5 - 17

1 CHUCK,CORE,REWIND 530-007 16

1 BUSH,BRONZE,.75 X 1 X 1 /FB1216-8 040-010 6

1 SPRING,WAVE,COMPRESSION 089-105 5

1 JOURNAL,SHAFT,DRIVE,REWIND,FALCON 710-010 2

1 SHAFT,DRIVE,REWIND,FALCON 710-009 1



G
B

C
 P

ro - T
ech P

arts B
ooklet

 ©
 G

B
C

 P
ro - T

ech   A
pril 1999 

P
age 1 - 19

F
 36 : 001 - 067 V

acuum
 T

able

Pro-Tech Engineering

X/X

X.

X.X

X.XX

X.XXX

P 1/64

P .050

P .020

P .010

P .005

FINISH

TO BE

ANGLES

P 1D

125

TOL.
DIM. AS
SHOWN

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFED
TOLERANCE

This print is the property of PRO-TECH ENGR.  The information thereon is remitted in confidence.

Dwg:DATE: DRAWN BY: DWG SCALE:

2117 N. Stoughton Rd.  Madison, Wisconsin  53704
Phone (608) 246-8844  Fax (608) 246-4685

TITLE:

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

2-15-94 RAS C4

ASSY,TBL,INFD,VAC,FALCON-36
F-36

001-067

1

234

6 7

5

8 9

10

DESCRIPTIONREQ'D PART NO. ITEM

1 TABLE,INFEED,VAC 760-003 1

2 FAN,MUFFIN,230 /3-15-3451 182-101 2

2 GUARD,FAN 182-011 3

8 SCREW,PAN,6-32 X 2 - 4

1 RELIEF,STRAIN,CABLE /1214 175-006 5

1 ASSEMBLY,CABLE,POWER,VAC TABLE 001-127 6

2 RELIEF,STRAIN,CABLE /1077 175-003 8

4 CABLE,18/2 270-109 9

2 SHIELD,DEFLECTOR,FAN 585-003 10



G
B

C
 P

ro - T
ech P

arts B
ooklet

 ©
 G

B
C

 P
ro - T

ech   A
pril 1999 

P
age 1 - 20

F
 36 : 001 - 112 A

rm
, P

ull R
oll

Pro-Tech Engineering

X/
X

X.

X.
X

X.X
X

X.XX
X

P 1/64

P .050

P .020

P .010

P .005

FINISH
TO BE

ANGLE
SP

1D

125

TOL.DIM. AS
SHOWN

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFED
TOLERANCE

This print is the property of PRO-TECH ENGR.  The information thereon is remitted in confidence.

Dwg:DATE: DRAWN BY: DWG SCALE:

2117 N. Stoughton Rd.  Madison, Wisconsin  53704

Phone (608) 246-8844  Fax (608) 246-4685

TITLE:

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

4-5-94 RAS A1

ASS'Y,ARM,PULL ROLL
FALCON-36

001-112

DESCRIPTIONREQ'D PART NO. ITEM

1 BRACKET,MOUNTING,PULL ROLL,UPPER 510-010 1

1 BUSHING,BRONZ,FLANGE,.75,1,.625 040-008 2

1 BUSHING,BRONZ,FLANGE,.5,.75,.625 040-014 3

1

2
3



G
B

C
 P

ro - T
ech P

arts B
ooklet

 ©
 G

B
C

 P
ro - T

ech   A
pril 1999 

P
age 1 - 21

F
 36 : 001 - 127 P

ow
er C

able, V
acuum

 T
able

DESCRIPTIONREQ'D PART NO. ITEM

U26

- CABLE,POWER,18/3 270-110 1

1 PLUG,MALE 201-190 2

1

2

Pro-Tech Engineering

X/X

X.

X.X

X.XX

X.XXX

P 1/64

P .050

P .020

P .010

P .005

FINISH

TO BE

ANGLES

P 1D

125

TOL.
DIM. AS
SHOWN

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFED

TOLERANCE

This print is the property of PRO-TECH ENGR.  The information thereon is remitted in confidence.

Dwg:DATE: DRAWN BY: DWG SCALE:

2117 N. Stoughton Rd.  Madison, Wisconsin  53704

Phone (608) 246-8844  Fax (608) 246-8645

TITLE:

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

6-10-94 RAS A1

ASSEMBLY,CABLE,POWER,VAC TABLE

FALCON 36

001-127

A

A
R

A
S

9-
26

-9
4

06
72



G
B

C
 P

ro - T
ech P

arts B
ooklet

 ©
 G

B
C

 P
ro - T

ech   A
pril 1999 

P
age 1 - 22

F
 36 : 001 - 131 A

ssem
bly, K

nob, B
rake

USE GREEN LOCKTITE
TO LOCK SCREW IN PLACE

1

2

1 KNOB,CLAMP,FEMALE,1/4-20 465-008 1

1 SET SCREW 1/4-20 X 2.5 CUP POINT 050-030 2

X/X

X.

X.X

X.XX

X.XXX

P 1/64

P .050

P .020

P .010

P .005

FINISH
TO BE

ANGLES
P 1D

125

TOL.DIM. AS
SHOWN

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
TOLERANCE

Dwg:DATE: DRAWN BY: SCALE:

4151 Anderson Road, DeForest, Wisconsin 53532
Phone (608) 246-8844  Fax (608) 246-8645

TITLE:

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

R

PRO-TECH
SHEET  1  OF

SIZE:

RELEASE
NO.

6-23-94
RAS A1

ASSEMBLY,KNOB,CLAMP,BRAKE

001-131

FALCON 36

3

1 SPACER 720-001 3

A
R

A
S

9-
26

-9
4

06
70

A

B
J.

S
.

6-
14

-9
5

10
14

C

C
M

S

10
-5

-9
6

25
77

DESCRIPTIONREQ'D PART NO. ITEM
PROPRIETARY

GBC PRO-TECH CLAIMS PROPRIETARY RIGHTS TO THE
MATERIAL DISCLOSED ON THIS DRAWING.  IT IS ISSUED IN CONFIDENCE

FOR ENGINEERING INFORMATION ONLY AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED,
COPIED OR DISCLOSED IN WHOLE OR IN PART, OR USED FOR

MANUFACTURE OR FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT WRITTEN
PERMISSION FROM GBC PRO-TECH C



G
B

C
 P

ro - T
ech P

arts B
ooklet

 ©
 G

B
C

 P
ro - T

ech   A
pril 1999 

P
age 1 - 23

F
 36 : 001 - 133 T

em
perature C

ontroller, o F

50

75

100

125

150
175

200

225

250

275

300

OUT HI

LOPROTEC
H

001-133DF

Pro-Tech Engineering

X/
X
X
.

X.
X

X.X
X

X.XX
X

P 1/
64
P

.050
P

.020
P

.010
P

.005

FINISH

TO BE

ANGLES

P 1D

125

TOL
.

DIM. AS
SHOWN

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFED
TOLERANCE

This print is the property of PRO-TECH ENGR.  The information thereon is remitted in confidence.

Dwg:DATE: DRAWN BY: DWG SCALE:

2117 N. Stoughton Rd.  Madison, Wisconsin  53704
Phone (608) 246-8844  Fax (608) 246-8645

TITLE:

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

7-21-94 RAS A1

ASSEM,CONTROLLER,TEMP,%%DF

001-133

1

2

DESCRIPTIONREQ'D PART NO. ITEM

1 CONTROLLER,TEMPERATURE 230-003 1

1 OVERLAY,50-300,%%DF 450-004 2



G
B

C
 P

ro - T
ech P

arts B
ooklet

 ©
 G

B
C

 P
ro - T

ech   A
pril 1999 

P
age 1 - 24

F
 36 : 001 - 135 S

litter A
ssem

bly

1

1.21

GREEN LOCTITE TO ITEM 3

.07

4
PRESS INTO PLACE AND GLUE WITH BLACK MAX
380

A

P 1/64X/X

X.XX

X.XXX

ANGLES DATE:P .010

P .005 NO.
RELEASEP 1D

P .020X.X

P .050X.
125

DIM. AS
SHOWN

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

TO BE

TOL.

TOLERANCE

TITLE:

FINISH

SIZE:SCALE:DRAWN BY: Dwg:

4151 Anderson Road, DeForest, Wisconsin 53532
Phone (608) 246-8844  Fax (608) 246-8645

R

REV ECN BY DESCRIPTION

SLITTER ASSEMBLY
FALCON 36

001 - 135

A 3271
AJH

3/5/99 ADD NOTES & DIMENSION LOCATING PINS
-

NOTE:
SEE 001-044 FOR REST OF SLITTER ASSEMBLY.A

DESCRIPTIONREQ'D PART NO. ITEM

1 HOLDER,BLADE 740-001 1

1 NUT,T-SLOT,1/4-20 /3382 050-001 2

1 KNOB,KNURLED /DK-510 465-007 3

2 PIN,DOWEL,1/4 X .5 095-190 4

1 SCREW,THUMB,1/4-20 X .5 092-140 5

5 BLADE,RAZOR 475-002 6

1 SCREW,SET,1/4-20 X 1.75 /25337 050-014 7

5 6

3 7

2



G
B

C
 P

ro - T
ech P

arts B
ooklet

 ©
 G

B
C

 P
ro - T

ech   A
pril 1999 

P
age 1 - 25

F
 36 : 001 - 137 A

ccessory P
ack

Pro-Tech Engineering

X/
X

X.

X.
X

X.X
X

X.XX
X

P 1/
64

P
.050

P
.020

P
.010

P
.005

FINISH

TO BE

ANGLES

P 1D

125

TOL.
DIM. AS
SHOWN

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFED

TOLERANCE

This print is the property of PRO-TECH ENGR.  The information thereon is remitted in confidence.

Dwg
:

DATE: DRAWN BY: DWG SCALE:

2117 N. Stoughton Rd.  Madison, Wisconsin  53704

Phone (608) 246-8844  Fax (608) 246-8645

TITLE:

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

1-29-96 RLM A1

ACCESSORY KIT, FALCON

001-137A
A

J H
11

-5
-9

7
29

91
B

A
J H

11
/1

2/
97

29
93

DESCRIPTIONREQ'D PART NO. ITEM

2 TOWEL,WHITE 475-950 1

1 VIDEO 000-040 2

1 ZIPPY KNIFE 475-620 3

1 ALLEN WRENCH SET 475-230 4

4 1/4-20 x 2 SHCS FLR STK ITEM 5

2 FUSE, SB, 3AG, 3A 186-200 6

1 TAPE MEASURE 475-100 7

8

1 RUBBER CEMENT PICK-UP 930320 9

2 FUSE, SB, 3AG, 2.5A 186-220 10

1 BOX ACCESSORY 475-010 11

1 FALCON OPERATION MANUAL 930400 12



G
B

C
 P

ro - T
ech P

arts B
ooklet

 ©
 G

B
C

 P
ro - T

ech   A
pril 1999 

P
age 1 - 26

F
 36 : 001 - 172 P

lug, P
ow

er, V
acuum

 T
able

DESCRIPTIONREQ'D PART NO. ITEM

1

2

3 44 TAG 25

SOLDER GROUND WIRE HERE
COVER WITH 1/4OD X 3/4 LG
SHRINK TUBING

1 WIRE,RED,22AWG,#F085 - 1

1 WIRE,GREEN/YELLOW,GROUND,#F082 - 2

1 WIRE,LT BLUE,22AWG,#F083 - 3

2 CONNECTOR,PUSH ON - 4

Pro-Tech Engineering

X/
X
X
.

X.
X

X.X
X

X.XX
X

P 1/
64
P

.050
P

.020
P

.010
P

.005

FINISH
TO BE

ANGLE
S

P 1D

125

TOL.DIM. AS
SHOWN

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFED
TOLERANCE

This print is the property of PRO-TECH ENGR.  The information thereon is remitted in confidence.

Dwg:DATE: DRAWN BY: DWG SCALE:

2117 N. Stoughton Rd.  Madison, Wisconsin  53704
Phone (608) 246-8844  Fax (608) 246-8645

TITLE:

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

9-27-94 RAS A1

ASSEMBLY,PLUG,POWER,VAC TBL

F-36

001-172

NL

5

1 CONNECTOR,RECEPTACLE,FEMALE 201-185 5



G
B

C
 P

ro - T
ech P

arts B
ooklet

 ©
 G

B
C

 P
ro - T

ech   A
pril 1999 

P
age 1 - 27

F
 36 : 001 - 174 Infeed T

able

Pro-Tech Engineering

X/X

X.

X.X

X.X
X

X.XX
X

P 1/
64
P

.050

P
.020

P
.010

P
.005

FINISH

TO BE

ANGLES
P 1D

125

TOL.DIM. AS
SHOWN

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFED
TOLERANCE

This print is the property of PRO-TECH ENGR.  The information thereon is remitted in confidence.

Dwg:DATE: DRAWN BY: DWG SCALE:

2117 N. Stoughton Rd.  Madison, Wisconsin  53704

Phone (608) 246-8844  Fax (608) 246-4685

TITLE:

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

9-29-94 RAS c4

ASSEMBLY,TABLE,OUTFEED,OPTION

F - 36

001-174

1

2

3

45

6

A
A

J H
8/

13
/

98
31

65

DESCRIPTIONREQ'D PART NO. ITEM

4 SHCS,1/4-20 X .5 - 4

4 WASHER,LOCK,1/4 - 5

4 BHCS,1/4-20 X .5 - 6

1 TABLE,INFEED 760-057 1

1 BRACKET,TABLE,REAR,LEFT 510-064 2

1 BRACKET,TABLE,REAR,RIGHT 510-062 3



G
B

C
 P

ro - T
ech P

arts B
ooklet

 ©
 G

B
C

 P
ro - T

ech   A
pril 1999 

P
age 1 - 28

F
 36 : 001 - 177 F

inished P
roduct R

ew
ind

1

2

346

5

MANUFACTURE OR FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT WRITTEN
COPIED OR DISCLOSED IN WHOLE OR IN PART, OR USED FOR

FOR ENGINEERING INFORMATION ONLY AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED,
MATERIAL DISCLOSED ON THIS DRAWING.  IT IS ISSUED IN CONFIDENCE

GBC PRO-TECH CLAIMS PROPRIETARY RIGHTS TO THE

PERMISSION FROM GBC PRO-TECH

PROPRIETARY

C

A

B

C

D

1234

234

D

C

B

A

X/X

X.

X.X

X.XX

X.XXX

P 1/64

P .050

P .020

P .010

P .005

FINISH
TO BE

ANGLES
P 1D

125

TOL.
DIM. AS

SHOWN

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

TOLERANCE

Dwg:DATE: DRAWN BY: SCALE:

4151 Anderson Road, DeForest, Wisconsin 53532
Phone (608) 246-8844  Fax (608) 246-8645

TITLE:

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

R

PRO-TECH
SHEET  1  OF

SIZE:

RELEASE
NO.

10-10-94

RAS 1/1

ASSY,REWIND,OPTIONAL
FALCON-36

001-177

1

C

1-
13

-9
7

A
M

S
26

38

9

2/
6/

98
B

A
JH

30
36

101.25 CHAIN,35 400-120 3

1 CHAIN,LINK,MASTER 400-140 4

1 ASSY,SPROCKET,IDLER 001-027 2

1 ASSEMBLY,REWIND,FALCON 001-045 1

1 ASSY,SPROCKET,FALCON 001-412 5

1 LINK,CHAIN,1/2 400-130 6

ITEMPART NO.REQ'D DESCRIPTION

1 BUSH.,BRONZE, FB1016-6 040-003 9



G
B

C
 P

ro - T
ech P

arts B
ooklet

 ©
 G

B
C

 P
ro - T

ech   A
pril 1999 

P
age 1 - 29

F
 36 : 001 - 180 T

orque Lim
iter

1 TORQUE LIMITER 435-240 1

1 BUSHING,TORQUE LIMITER 040-120 2

1 SPROCKET,35,25T 435-245 3

1

2

3

GREASE TO EACH SURFACE OF BRAKE PADS.
APPLY LUBRIPLATE DOW  #44

A
J.

S .
6-

15
-9

5
10

19
A

B
M S

10
-5

-9
6

25
77

1 BRASS TIP SET SCREW 10-24 X 1/4 050-024 4

4

B

DESCRIPTIONREQ'D PART NO. ITEM
PROPRIETARY

GBC PRO-TECH CLAIMS PROPRIETARY RIGHTS TO THE
MATERIAL DISCLOSED ON THIS DRAWING.  IT IS ISSUED IN CONFIDENCE

FOR ENGINEERING INFORMATION ONLY AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED,
COPIED OR DISCLOSED IN WHOLE OR IN PART, OR USED FOR

MANUFACTURE OR FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT WRITTEN
PERMISSION FROM GBC PRO-TECH C

X/
X

X.

X.
X

X.X
X

X.XX
X

P 1/64

P .050

P .020

P .010

P .005

FINISH
TO BE

ANGLES
P 1D

125

TOL.DIM. AS
SHOWN

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
TOLERANCE

Dwg:DATE: DRAWN BY: SCALE:

4151 Anderson Road, DeForest, Wisconsin 53532

Phone (608) 246-8844  Fax (608) 246-8645

TITLE:

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

R
PRO-TECH

SHEET  1  OF

SIZE:

RELEASE
NO.

10-19-94

RAS 1/1

ASSEMBLY,TORQUE,LIMITER
F - 36

001-180

1

A



G
B

C
 P

ro - T
ech P

arts B
ooklet

 ©
 G

B
C

 P
ro - T

ech   A
pril 1999 

P
age 1 - 30

F
 36 : 001 - 232 P

anduit S
et

2

1

{(9.0)}

6
{(5.0)}

5

8
{(3.0)}

7

4
{(6.50)}

3

{(2.0)}
10

9

P 1/64X/X

X.XX

X.XXX

ANGLES DATE:P .010

P .005
NO.

RELEASEP 1D

P .020X.X

P .050X.
125

DIM. AS
SHOWN

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

TO BE

TOL.

TOLERANCE

TITLE:

FINISH

SIZE:SCALE:DRAWN BY: Dwg:

4151 Anderson Road, DeForest, Wisconsin 53532
Phone (608) 246-8844  Fax (608) 246-8645

R

REV ECN BY DESCRIPTION

PANDUIT ASSEMBLY
FALCON 36

001 - 232

1 DUCT COVER, 1 X 9 " LG 180-130 1

1 DUCT BASE, 1 X 9 " LG ( WITH ADHESIVE ) 180-140 2

2 DUCT COVER, 1 X 2" LG 180-130 9

2 DUCT BASE, 1 X 2" LG ( WITH ADHESIVE ) 180-140 10

DESCRIPTIONREQ'D PART NO. ITEM

1 DUCT COVER, 1 X 6.5" LG 180-130 3

1 DUCT COVER, 1 X 5" LG 180-130 5

1 DUCT COVER, 1 X 3" LG 180-130 7

1 DUCT BASE, 1 X 6.5" LG ( WITH ADHESIVE ) 180-140 4

1 DUCT BASE, 1 X 5" LG ( WITH ADHESIVE ) 180-140 6

1 DUCT BASE, 1 X 3" LG ( WITH ADHESIVE ) 180-140 8



G
B

C
 P

ro - T
ech P

arts B
ooklet

 ©
 G

B
C

 P
ro - T

ech   A
pril 1999 

P
age 1 - 31

F
 36 : 001 - 237 B

rake, R
ew

ind

Pro-Tech Engineering

X/X

X.

X.X

X.XX

X.XXX

P 1/64

P .050

P .020

P .010

P .005

FINISH

TO BE

ANGLES

P 1D

125

TOL.
DIM. AS
SHOWN

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFED

TOLERANCE

This print is the property of PRO-TECH ENGR.  The information thereon is remitted in confidence.

Dwg:DATE: DRAWN BY: DWG SCALE:

2117 N. Stoughton Rd.  Madison, Wisconsin  53704

Phone (608) 246-8844  Fax (608) 246-8645

TITLE:

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

2-22-95 K.L. C1

ASS'Y,BRAKE,REWIND

F - 36

001-237

DESCRIPTIONREQ'D PART NO. ITEM

1 HUB,BRAKE,REWIND 625-002 1

1 SCREW,SET,3/8-16 X .250 050-023 2

1 CHUCK,CORE,QUICK RELEASE,REWIND 530-006 3

3 GRIPPER,CORE 100-032 4

6 SCREW,SELF-TAPING,#6-32 X .375 - 5

1 WASHER,NYLON 035-100 6

1 SPRING,WAVE 089-130 7

1 BRAKE,ADJUST NUT,REWIND 625-004 8

1

2

3

4

5

6
7

8



G
B

C
 P

ro - T
ech P

arts B
ooklet

 ©
 G

B
C

 P
ro - T

ech   A
pril 1999 

P
age 1 - 32

F
 36 : 001 - 260 S

afety Label K
it

Pro-Tech Engineering

X/X

X.

X.X

X.XX

X.XXX

P 1/64

P .050

P .020

P .010

P .005

FINISH

TO BE

ANGLES

P 1D

125

TOL.
DIM. AS
SHOWN

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFED

TOLERANCE

This print is the property of PRO-TECH ENGR.  The information thereon is remitted in confidence.

Dwg:DATE: DRAWN BY: DWG SCALE:

2117 N. Stoughton Rd.  Madison, Wisconsin  53704
Phone (608) 246-8844  Fax (608) 246-8645

TITLE:

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

3-2-95 K.L. C8

KIT, SAFETY LABEL
FALCON 36

001-260

ON OUTSIDE

PLACE INSIDE
CABINET
IN VISIBLE LOCATION

7

A
B

JT

3-
11

-9
8

30
72

DESCRIPTIONREQ'D PART NO. ITEM

2 DECAL,DANGER HAZARDOUS VOLTAGE 450-131 2

1 DECAL,WARNING MOVING PARTS 450-132 3

2 DECAL,WARNING CRUSH AND BURN,RIGHT 450-134 4

1 DECAL,READ SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS 450-136 6

1 DECAL,WARNING READ MANUAL 450-135 5

5 DECAL, HIGH VOLTAGE 450-035 7

3 4

7

7

7

2

6
4

5

2

7



G
B

C
 P

ro - T
ech P

arts B
ooklet

 ©
 G

B
C

 P
ro - T

ech   A
pril 1999 

P
age 1 - 33

F
 36 : 001 - 310 A

ssem
bly, Idler, P

aper
DESCRIPTIONREQ'D PART NO. ITEM

Pro-Tech Engineering

X/X

X.

X.X

X.XX

X.XXX

P 1/64

P .050

P .020

P .010

P .005

FINISH

TO BE

ANGLES

P 1D

125

TOL.
DIM. AS

SHOWN

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFED

TOLERANCE

This print is the property of PRO-TECH ENGR.  The information thereon is remitted in confidence.

Dwg:DATE: DRAWN BY: DWG SCALE:

2117 N. Stoughton Rd.  Madison, Wisconsin  53704

Phone (608) 246-8844  Fax (608) 246-8645

TITLE:

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

ASSEMBLY,IDLER,PAPER
FALCON 36

6-23-95 RAS A2 001-310

1 IDLER,INFEED,PAPER 620-017 1

1 SHAFT,IDLER,INFEED,PAPER 710-057 2

2 BEARING,FLANGE 026-105 3

1 2 3



G
B

C
 P

ro - T
ech P

arts B
ooklet

 ©
 G

B
C

 P
ro - T

ech   A
pril 1999 

P
age 1 - 34

F
 36 : 001 - 311 A

ssem
bly, T

able Idler

Pro-Tech Engineering

X/X

X.

X.X

X.XX

X.XXX

P 1/64

P .050

P .020

P .010

P .005

FINISH

TO BE

ANGLES

P 1D

125

TOL.
DIM. AS
SHOWN

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFED

TOLERANCE

This print is the property of PRO-TECH ENGR.  The information thereon is remitted in confidence.

Dwg:DATE: DRAWN BY: DWG SCALE:

2117 N. Stoughton Rd.  Madison, Wisconsin  53704

Phone (608) 246-8844  Fax (608) 246-8645

TITLE:

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

C1

ASSEMBLY,IDLER,INFEED,PAPER

001-311

FALCON 36

4
3

2

1

2

DESCRIPTIONREQ'D PART NO. ITEM

1 ASSEMBLY,IDLER,PAPER 001-310 1

2 BRACKET,MOUNTING,IDLER 510-141 2

2 SHCS,3/8-16 X 1 - 3

2 WASHER,LOCK,3/8 - 4



G
B

C
 P

ro - T
ech P

arts B
ooklet

 ©
 G

B
C

 P
ro - T

ech   A
pril 1999 

P
age 1 - 35

F
 36 : 001 - 321 P

aper U
nw

ind

1

2

34

MOVE TIEBAR SHAFT TO THIS LOCATION

MANUFACTURE OR FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT WRITTEN
COPIED OR DISCLOSED IN WHOLE OR IN PART, OR USED FOR

FOR ENGINEERING INFORMATION ONLY AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED,
MATERIAL DISCLOSED ON THIS DRAWING.  IT IS ISSUED IN CONFIDENCE

GBC PRO-TECH CLAIMS PROPRIETARY RIGHTS TO THE

PERMISSION FROM GBC PRO-TECH

PROPRIETARY

C

A

B

C

D

1234

234

D

C

B

A

X/X

X.

X.X

X.XX

X.XXX

P 1/64

P .050

P .020

P .010

P .005

FINISH
TO BE

ANGLES

P 1D

125

TOL.DIM. AS
SHOWN

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
TOLERANCE

Dwg:DATE: DRAWN BY: SCALE:

4151 Anderson Road, DeForest, Wisconsin 53532
Phone (608) 246-8844  Fax (608) 246-8645

TITLE:

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

R

PRO-TECH
SHEET  1  OF

SIZE:

RELEASE
NO.

8-22-95

RAS 1/1

ASSEMBLY,UNWIND,PAPER
FALCON 36

001-321

1

C
11

-1
4-

97
A

M
S

26
39

6

USE EXISTING SHOULDER BOLTS
HERE

REPLACE SHOULDER
BOLTS HERE WITH
ITEM-6

1 ASSEMBLY,IDLER,INFEED,PAPER 001-311 1

1 ASSEMBLY,REWIND 001-317 2

1 SHAFT,DUMMY 710-021 3

1 NUT,HEX,1/2-13 - 4

ITEMPART NO.REQ'D DESCRIPTION

2 SHCS 3/8-16 X 1.25 6



G
B

C
 P

ro - T
ech P

arts B
ooklet

 ©
 G

B
C

 P
ro - T

ech   A
pril 1999 

P
age 1 - 36

F
 36 : 001 - 332 A

ssem
bly, C

lam
p K

nob, U
nw

ind

1

2

1 KNOB,CLAMP,FEMALE,1/4-20 465-008 1

1 SET SCREW 1/4-20 X 2 1/2 CUP POINT 050-030 2

X/X

X.

X.X

X.XX

X.XXX

P 1/64

P .050

P .020

P .010

P .005

FINISH
TO BE

ANGLES
P 1D

125

TOL.DIM. AS
SHOWN

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
TOLERANCE

Dwg:DATE: DRAWN BY: SCALE:

4151 Anderson Road, DeForest, Wisconsin 53532
Phone (608) 246-8844  Fax (608) 246-8645

TITLE:

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

R
PRO-TECH

SHEET  1  OF

SIZE:

RELEASE
NO.

10-30-95
RAS A1

ASSEMBLY,KNOB,CLAMP

001-332

FALCON 3610
-4

-9
6

A
M

S
25

77

A

DESCRIPTIONREQ'D PART NO. ITEM
PROPRIETARY

GBC PRO-TECH CLAIMS PROPRIETARY RIGHTS TO THE
MATERIAL DISCLOSED ON THIS DRAWING.  IT IS ISSUED IN CONFIDENCE

FOR ENGINEERING INFORMATION ONLY AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED,
COPIED OR DISCLOSED IN WHOLE OR IN PART, OR USED FOR

MANUFACTURE OR FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT WRITTEN
PERMISSION FROM GBC PRO-TECH C



G
B

C
 P

ro - T
ech P

arts B
ooklet

 ©
 G

B
C

 P
ro - T

ech   A
pril 1999 

P
age 1 - 37

F
 36 : 001 - 335 A

ssem
bly, U

nw
ind, U

pper  ( C
N

O
 )

X/
X
X
.

X.
X

X.X
X

X.XX
X

P 1/
64
P

.050
P

.020
P

.010
P

.005

FINIS
HTO

BE

ANGLE
SP

1D

12
5

TOL
.

DIM.
ASSHOW
N

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIEDTOLERANC

E

Dwg
:

DATE
:

DRAWN
BY:

SCALE
:

4151 Anderson Road, DeForest, Wisconsin
53532Phone (608) 246-8844  Fax (608) 246-
8645

TITLE
:

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

R PRO-TECH

SHEET  1
OF

SIZE
:

RELEAS
ENO
.

10-31-95 RAS C1

ASSEMBLY,UNWIND,UPPE
R-

001-335

1

4

567

8

9

10

15

16

18

14

11

2

3

13

A
R

A S
12

-2
0-

95
25

00

17

B
R

L M
2-

21
-

96
25

21

12

C
M S

10
-5

-
96

25
77

C

A

B

C

D

234

PROPRIETARY
GBC PRO-TECH CLAIMS PROPRIETARY RIGHTS TO THE

MATERIAL DISCLOSED ON THIS DRAWING.  IT IS ISSUED IN CONFIDENCE
FOR ENGINEERING INFORMATION ONLY AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED,

COPIED OR DISCLOSED IN WHOLE OR IN PART, OR USED FOR
MANUFACTURE OR FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT WRITTEN

PERMISSION FROM GBC PRO-TECH C

234

D

C

B

A

D
A

J H
6/

17
/

98
31

22

1 BRACKET,MOUNTING,UNWIND,LEFT 510-153 2

1 SPRING,WAVE,.75 /SSR-0100 089-106 11

1 ASSEMBLY,KNOB,CLAMP,BRAKE 001-131 14

1 CHUCK,CORE 530-014 16

1 PIN,DOWEL,3/16 X .75 095-180 15

2 ASSEMBLY,KNOB,CLAMP 001-332 13

1 SETSCREW, 3/8 - 16 X 3/8, BRASS TIP 050-022 12

1 BRAKE,UNWIND 625-000 10

1 BOLT,SHLDR,.75,3.5,5/8-11 9

1 BUSH,BRNZ,.75,1,1.25 /FB1216-10 040-018 8

1 CHUCK,CORE 530-000 7

3 GRIPPER,CORE 100-032 6

6 SCREW,SELF-TAP,6-32 X .38 5

1 CHUCK,CORE,QUICK RELEASE 530-028 4

1 FHSCH, 1/2-13 X 1 1/4 3

1 BRACKET,MOUNTING,UNWIND,RIGHT 510-155 1

2 WASHER, FEND, 1/4 X 1/2 - 17

1 WASHER, THRUST/TRA-1220 032-291 18

1

ITEMPART NO.REQ'D DESCRIPTION



G
B

C
 P

ro - T
ech P

arts B
ooklet

 ©
 G

B
C

 P
ro - T

ech   A
pril 1999 

P
age 1 - 38

F
 36 : 001 - 336 A

ssem
bly, U

nw
ind, Low

er  ( C
N

O
 )

X/
X
X
.

X.
X

X.X
X

X.XX
X

P 1/
64
P

.050
P

.020
P

.010
P

.005

FINIS
HTO

BE

ANGLE
SP

1D

12
5

TOL
.

DIM.
ASSHOW
N

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIEDTOLERANC

E

Dwg
:

DATE
:

DRAWN
BY:

SCALE
:

4151 Anderson Road, DeForest, Wisconsin
53532Phone (608) 246-8844  Fax (608) 246-
8645

TITLE
:

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

R

PRO-TECH
SHEET  1

OF

SIZE
:

RELEAS
ENO
.

10-31-
95

RAS C1

ASSEMBLY,MOUNTING,UNWIND
LOWER

001-336

1

7 8

9

16

18 11

2

3

13

15

10

14

17

A
R

L M
2-

21
-

96
25

21

B
M S

10
-5

-
96

25
77

B

12

5

4

A

B

C

D

234

PROPRIETARY
GBC PRO-TECH CLAIMS PROPRIETARY RIGHTS TO THE

MATERIAL DISCLOSED ON THIS DRAWING.  IT IS ISSUED IN CONFIDENCE
FOR ENGINEERING INFORMATION ONLY AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED,

COPIED OR DISCLOSED IN WHOLE OR IN PART, OR USED FOR
MANUFACTURE OR FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT WRITTEN

PERMISSION FROM GBC PRO-TECH C

234

D

C

B

A

6

B

C
A

J H
6/

17
/

98
31

22

1 BRACKET,MOUNTING,UNWIND,LEFT 510-154 2

1 SPRING,WAVE,.75 /SSR-0100 089-106 11

1 ASSEMBLY,KNOB,CLAMP,BRAKE 001-131 14

1 CHUCK,CORE 530-014 16

1 PIN,DOWEL,3/16 X .75 095-180 15

2 ASSEMBLY,KNOB,CLAMP 001-332 13

1 SETSCREW, 3/8 - 16 X 3/8 BRASS TIP 050-022 12

1 BRAKE,UNWIND 625-000 10

1 BOLT,SHLDR,.75,3.5,5/8-11 9

1 BUSH,BRNZ,.75,1,1.25 /FB1216-10 040-018 8

1 CHUCK,CORE 530-000 7

3 GRIPPER,CORE 100-032 6

6 SCREW,SELF-TAP,6-32 X .38 5

1 CHUCK,CORE,QUICK RELEASE 530-028 4

1 FHSCH, 1/2-13 X 1 1/4 3

1 BRACKET,MOUNTING,UNWIND,RIGHT 510-156 1

2 WASHER, FENDER, 1/4 X 1/2 - 17

1 WASHER, THRUST/ TRA-1220 032-291 18

1
ITEMPART NO.REQ'D DESCRIPTION



G
B

C
 P

ro - T
ech P

arts B
ooklet

 ©
 G

B
C

 P
ro - T

ech   A
pril 1999 

P
age 1 - 39

F
 36 : 001 - 411 A

ssem
bly, Lift, C

ontrol

A

B

C

D

1234

PROPRIETARY
GBC PRO-TECH CLAIMS PROPRIETARY RIGHTS TO THE

MATERIAL DISCLOSED ON THIS DRAWING.  IT IS ISSUED IN CONFIDENCE
FOR ENGINEERING INFORMATION ONLY AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED,

COPIED OR DISCLOSED IN WHOLE OR IN PART, OR USED FOR
MANUFACTURE OR FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT WRITTEN

PERMISSION FROM GBC PRO-TECH C

234

D

C

B

A

X/X

X.

X.X

X.XX

X.XXX

P 1/64

P .050

P .020

P .010

P .005

FINISH
TO BE

ANGLES
P 1D

125

TOL.DIM. AS
SHOWN

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
TOLERANCE

Dwg:DATE: DRAWN BY: SCALE:

4151 Anderson Road, DeForest, Wisconsin 53532
Phone (608) 246-8844  Fax (608) 246-8645

TITLE:

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

R

PRO-TECH
SHEET  1  OF

SIZE:

RELEASE
NO.

8-28-93

RAS 1/1

ASSY,LFTR,ROLL,MAIN
FALCON 36

001-411

1

CA
A

JH

1/
26

/9
8

30
20

1 BLCK,GEAR 570-001 1

1 GEAR,HELI,RH,MOD 570-003 2

2 BUSH,BRZ,FLG,.62,.75,.50 /FB1012-4 040-001 5

1 SCRW,ACME,MOD 645-001 3

1 BUSH,BRNZ,FLG,.75,1,.75 /FB1216-6 040-004 4

1 BLK,BRG,ROLL,MAIN,UPR 501-003 6

1 BUSH,BRNZ,FLNG,1.25,1.5,1 /FB2024-8 040-009 7

1 BLOCK,SPRING,PLATE,BEARING 501-004 8

2 SPRING,COMPRESSION,536LBS/in 089-004 9

ITEMPART NO.REQ'D DESCRIPTION

2 STRIP 3/8 x 1 1/4 - 10

1

10

8

9
6

3

2

5
4

7



G
B

C
 P

ro - T
ech P

arts B
ooklet

 ©
 G

B
C

 P
ro - T

ech   A
pril 1999 

P
age 1 - 40

F
 36 : 001 - 412 R

ew
ind A

ssem
bly, D

rive

1 2
3

45

7 8 6

9

10

1 SHAFT,DRIVE,REWIND,FALCON 710-008 1

1 KEY,3/16 X .62 - 2

1 BUSH,BRONZE,.75 X 1 X .75 /FB1216-6 040-004 3

2 WASHER,THRUST,.75 X .030 /TRA-1220 032-291 4

1 BEARING,THRUST,.75 /NTA-1220 032-292 5

1 WASHER,THRUST,1 X .153 /TRE-1625 032-310 6

2 WASHER,THRUST,1 X .125 /TRD-1625 032-300 7

1 BEARING,THRUST, 1 /NTA-1625 032-190 8

2 NUT,JAM,HEX, 3/4-16 - 9

1 SPROCKET,35,25T,.75 /BS35-26 3/4 435-260 10

7

4

DESCRIPTIONREQ'D PART NO. ITEM
PROPRIETARY

GBC PRO-TECH CLAIMS PROPRIETARY RIGHTS TO THE
MATERIAL DISCLOSED ON THIS DRAWING.  IT IS ISSUED IN CONFIDENCE

FOR ENGINEERING INFORMATION ONLY AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED,
COPIED OR DISCLOSED IN WHOLE OR IN PART, OR USED FOR

MANUFACTURE OR FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT WRITTEN
PERMISSION FROM GBC PRO-TECH C

X/X

X.

X.X

X.XX

X.XXX

P 1/64

P .050

P .020

P .010

P .005

FINISH
TO BE

ANGLES
P 1D

125

TOL.DIM. AS
SHOWN

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
TOLERANCE

Dwg:DATE: DRAWN BY: SCALE:

4151 Anderson Road, DeForest, Wisconsin 53532
Phone (608) 246-8844  Fax (608) 246-8645

TITLE:

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

R

PRO-TECHSHEET  1  OF

SIZE:

RELEASE
NO.

10-17-96

MS 1/1

ASSY,SPROCKET,FALCON
-

001-412

1

A

1-
13

-9
7

A
M

S
26

38
5-

14
-9

8
B

B
JT

31
10



G
B

C
 P

ro - T
ech P

arts B
ooklet

 ©
 G

B
C

 P
ro - T

ech   A
pril 1999 

P
age 1 - 41

F
 36 : 001 - 417 A

ssem
bly, Lift, D

rive

A

B

C

D

1234

PROPRIETARY
GBC PRO-TECH CLAIMS PROPRIETARY RIGHTS TO THE

MATERIAL DISCLOSED ON THIS DRAWING.  IT IS ISSUED IN CONFIDENCE
FOR ENGINEERING INFORMATION ONLY AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED,

COPIED OR DISCLOSED IN WHOLE OR IN PART, OR USED FOR
MANUFACTURE OR FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT WRITTEN

PERMISSION FROM GBC PRO-TECH C

234

D

C

B

A

X/X

X.

X.X

X.XX

X.XXX

P 1/64

P .050

P .020

P .010

P .005

FINISH
TO BE

ANGLES
P 1D

125

TOL.DIM. AS
SHOWN

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
TOLERANCE

Dwg:DATE: DRAWN BY: SCALE:

4151 Anderson Road, DeForest, Wisconsin 53532
Phone (608) 246-8844  Fax (608) 246-8645

TITLE:

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

R

PRO-TECH
SHEET  1  OF

SIZE:

RELEASE
NO.

10-28-96

MRS 1/1

ASSY,LFTR,ROLL,MAIN
FALCON 36

001-417

1

C

(S
IM

 T
O

 0
01

-4
11

)

10

A
A

JH

1/
26

/9
8

30
20

1 BLCK,GEAR 570-001 1

1 GEAR,HELI,RH,MOD 570-003 2

2 BUSH,BRZ,FLG,.62,.75,.50 /FB1012-4 040-001 5

1 SCRW,ACME,MOD 645-001 3

1 BUSH,BRNZ,FLG,.75,1,.75 /FB1216-6 040-004 4

1 BLK,BRG,ROLL,MAIN,UPR 501-003 6

1 BUSH,BRNZ,FLNG,1.25,1.5,1 /FB2024-8 040-009 7

1 BLOCK,SPRING,PLATE,BEARING 501-004 8

2 SPRING,COMPRESSION,536LBS/in 089-004 9

ITEMPART NO.REQ'D DESCRIPTION

2 STRIP 3/8 x 1 1/4 - 10

1

8

9

3

2

5 4

7

6



G
B

C
 P

ro - T
ech P

arts B
ooklet

 ©
 G

B
C

 P
ro - T

ech   A
pril 1999 

P
age 1 - 42

F
 36 : 001 - 526 Large C

astors, 39” N
ip H

eight

1

2

3

4

P 1/64

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

X/X

X.XX

X.XXX

ANGLES DATE:P .010

P .005
NO.

RELEASE
P 1D

P .020X.X

P .050X.
125

DIM. AS
SHOWN

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

TO BE

TOL.

TOLERANCE

TITLE:

FINISH

SHEET OF

SIZE:SCALE:DRAWN BY: Dwg:

PRO-TECH

4151 Anderson Road, DeForest, Wisconsin 53532
Phone (608) 246-8844  Fax (608) 246-8645

R

7/1/98

AJH 1:1 C

ASSY, LARGE CASTERS, F36
BPICS9300079

001-526

2101 1

2101

NOTES:
1.  ASSEMBLY PARTS LOOSELY SO THAT NUT CAPTURES WASHERS.
2.  BAG EACH CASTER ASSEMBLY SEPARATELY.
3.  MARK ASSEMBLY NUMBER ON EACH BAGGED CASTER.

DESCRIPTIONREQ'D PART NO. ITEM

4 1/2-13 HEX NUT #36510 - 1

8            2

4 CASTER 470-007 3

REF F36 MACHINE BASE - 4

1 INSTRUCTION DIAGRAM, CASTER MOUNT, F36 820-073 5




